

Effective 1/1/2012 for FFS the following services require the submission of an ordering provider:

Laboratory
Radiology
Medical and Surgical Supplies
Respiratory DME
Enteral and Parenteral Therapy
Durable Medical Equipment
Drugs (J-Codes)

Temporary K and Q codes
Orthotics
Prosthetics
Vision codes (V-codes)
97001-97546

Ordering providers can only be one of the following provider types:

M.D.
D.O.
Optometrist
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner
Dentist
Podiatrist
Psychologist
Certified Nurse Midwife



Claims submitted without the ordering provider listed will be denied.